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Date  2/06/2023__________ Senate Meeting Date 3/13/2024_ Report # (Senate Use Only) ____________

Intended Action: 
Informational_x__
Senate Vote ___
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Name of Committee Submitting Report: University Curriculum Committee
Committee Status:  (elected chartered, appointed chartered, ad hoc, etc.)  appointed chartered
Names of Committee Members 

Elected Members

Appointed Members UNIVERSITY CURRICULUM 
	University Curriculum

	Name/College or Area Represented
	Email Address

	Tom Wakefield, CSTEM (Chair)
	tpwakefield@ysu.edu

	Laure Beadling, BCLASSE
	llbeadling@ysu.edu

	Paul Louth, CCCA
	jplouth@ysu.edu

	Laura Dewberry, WCBA
	ljdewberry@ysu.edu

	Jozsi Jalics, CSTEM
	jalics@ysu.edu

	VACANT, Advising
	

	Sepideh Khavari, CSTEM (non-voting)
	skhavari@ysu.edu

	Maddy Lutz, Student
	mslutz@student.ysu.edu

	Pacificah Mariita, Student
	pmmariita@student.ysu.edu

	Dana Davis, BCHHS
	ddavis05@ysu.edu

	David Asch, Programs Chair (courtesy, email only)
	dkasch@ysu.edu

	Jenn Pintar, Admin. (ex officio)
	japintar@ysu.edu

	Michele Schaper, Admin. (courtesy)
	mlschaper@ysu.edu

	Megan Miller, Admin. (ex officio)
	memiller08@ysu.edu


Please write a brief summary of the report the Committee is submitting to the Senate:

The list of courses reviewed by the UCC appears below. These changes will be effective in the 2024-2025 academic catalog.
If substantive changes in your committee recommendation are made from the floor, would the committee prefer that the matter be sent back to committee for further consideration? 

Introduction and Rationale

Revised Policy/Policies (when applicable)

Recommendation

The following course changes/additions/deletions were approved by UCC.
MLT 2687L: Microbiology for Health Care Laboratory. Deletion

Chem 4891K: change from variable 1-3 hours to fixed 3 hours

Acct 1503: name change

ENST 3700: prereq change

EET 2620: prereq change

EET 2605: prereq change

ELIS 2600L: new course

Art 1502 prereq removal

Art 2611: prereq change
	
	Undergrad Curr Committee Chair (8)

	Code
	Title
	Status
	Initiator
	
	Received

	HIST 1511H
	HIST 1511H: Honors World Civilization to 1500
	Edited
	bbonhomme
	
	1/23/2024

	HIST 1512H
	HIST 1512H: Honors World Civilization from 1500
	Edited
	bbonhomme
	
	1/23/2024

	MATH 1510
	MATH 1510: College Algebra
	Edited
	tpwakefield
	
	1/23/2024

	MATH 1510C
	MATH 1510C: College Algebra with Co-requisite Support
	Edited
	tpwakefield
	
	1/23/2024

	PSYC 3700
	PSYC 3700: Social Psychology
	Deleted
	tpwakefield
	
	1/23/2024

	PSYC 3700H
	PSYC 3700H: Honors Social Psychology
	Deleted
	tpwakefield
	
	1/23/2024

	PSYC 3707
	PSYC 3707: Psychology of Intimate Relationships
	Deleted
	tpwakefield
	
	1/23/2024

	PSYC 3755
	PSYC 3755: Child Development
	Deleted
	tpwakefield
	
	1/23/2024

	Undergrad Curr Committee Chair (5)
	

	Code
	Title
	Status
	Initiator
	Received
	

	ENGL 4849
	ENGL 4849: Copyediting
	Edited
	jlgordon
	1/29/2024
	Prereq change

	ENGL 4844
	ENGL 4844: Writing in the Health Science Professions
	Edited
	jlgordon
	1/29/2024
	Prereq change

	ENGL 4845
	ENGL 4845: Grant Writing
	Edited
	jlgordon
	1/29/2024
	Prereq change

	ENGL 4846
	ENGL 4846: Visual Rhetoric
	Edited
	jlgordon
	1/29/2024
	Prereq change

	ENGL 4847
	ENGL 4847: Writing and the Public Sphere
	Edited
	jlgordon
	1/29/2024
	Prereq change


	Undergrad Curr Committee Chair (4)

	Code
	Title
	Status
	Initiator
	Received

	ART 2601
	ART 2601: Writing for Artists & Designers
	Added
	jchristiansenerb
	1/30/2024

	ART 3701
	ART 3701: Professional Preparedness / Artist Business Practices
	Added
	jchristiansenerb
	1/30/2024

	ART 3702
	ART 3702: Community Engagement Internship
	Added
	jchristiansenerb
	1/30/2024

	ART 1503
	ART 1503: Freshman Seminar and Portfolio Review
	Edited
	jchristiansenerb
	1/30/2024


	Undergrad Curr Committee Chair (5)
	

	Code
	Title
	Status
	Initiator
	Received
	

	EET 3725
	EET 3725: Electromechanical Systems
	Edited
	jazapka
	2/2/2024
	Prereq change

	EET 3725L
	EET 3725L: Electromechanical Systems Lab
	Edited
	jazapka
	2/2/2024
	Prereq change

	EET 3700
	EET 3700: Methods in Circuit Analysis
	Edited
	jazapka
	2/2/2024
	Prereq change

	EET 3712
	EET 3712: Programmable Logic Controllers
	Edited
	jazapka
	2/2/2024
	Prereq change

	EET 3715
	EET 3715: Industrial Instrumentation and Control
	Edited
	jazapka
	2/2/2024
	Prereq change

	Undergrad Curr Committee Chair (6)

	Code
	Title
	Status
	Initiator
	Received

	CMST 2610
	CMST 2610: Intercultural Communication
	Edited
	mearnheardt
	2/5/2024

	ECON 1505
	ECON 1505: Personal Financial Literacy
	Edited
	jtschwartz
	2/5/2024

	PHLT 1513
	PHLT 1513: Introduction to Environmental Health and Safety
	Edited
	lmiagulli01
	2/5/2024

	PHLT 1568
	PHLT 1568: Healthy Lifestyles
	Edited
	lmiagulli01
	2/5/2024

	PHLT 2692
	PHLT 2692: Human Sexuality
	Edited
	lmiagulli01
	2/5/2024

	PSYC 2692
	PSYC 2692: Human Sexuality
	Edited
	jtcoldren
	2/5/2024


